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EDUCATION: 

2013 DMA, Trumpet Performance  

 

The Butler School of Music, 

The University of Texas at Austin 

2010 MM, Trumpet Performance The Butler School of Music,  

The University of Texas at Austin 

2005 BM, Instrumental Music Education Chicago College of Performing Arts,  

Roosevelt University  

 

PROFESSIONAL TEACHING EXPERIENCE: 

2019- 

2016-2019 

Assistant Professor of Trumpet 

Assistant Professor of Trumpet 

The University of Central Florida, Orlando, FL 

Valdosta State University, Valdosta, GA 

2016 Lecturer of Trumpet Pittsburg State University, Pittsburg, KS 

2014-2015 Adjunct Professor of Trumpet Northeastern State University, Tahlequah, OK 

2010-2013 Trumpet Teaching Assistant The University of Texas at Austin, Austin, TX 

 

RECORDINGS: 

(Jan 2020 Release) MSR Classics Records 

 

Imagined Conversations: 

 Modern American Music for Trumpet 

 

PUBLICATIONS: 

Cook, Jesse. “Inside the Orchestra: Interview with Tony Prisk, 2nd Trumpet of the Philadelphia 

Orchestra.” International Trumpet Guild Journal, Volume 41/3, March 2017, pp. 71-74. 

 

Cook, Jesse. “New Music Review for Brass & Percussion Ensemble: Georg Frederich Fuchs.” 

International Trumpet Guild Journal, Volume 40/3, March 2016, p. 75. 

 

Cook, Jesse. “New Music Review for Trumpet Quintet: Handel/Rinaldo.” International Trumpet 

Guild Journal, Volume 40/2, January 2016, p. 87. 

 

Cook, Jesse. “Midwest Trumpet Festival Review.” International Trumpet Guild Journal, Volume 

40/2, January 2016, p. 91. 

 

Cook, Jesse. “Inside the Orchestra: Interview with Mark Hughes, Principal Trumpet of the 

Houston Symphony Orchestra. International Trumpet Guild Journal, Volume 39/2, January 2015, 

pp. 88-91. 

 

Cook, Jesse. “New Music Review for Trumpet Sextet: Forever Sky by Josh Hobbs.” International 

Trumpet Guild Journal, Volume 39/2, January 2015, p. 101. 

 

Cook, Jesse. “Music Performance Anxiety, Part II: Understanding Music Performance Anxiety is, 

How it Works, and Avoiding its Effects in the Classroom.” International Trumpet Guild Journal, 

Volume 38/4, June 2014, pp. 29-37. 
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Cook, Jesse. “Music Performance Anxiety, Part I: Understanding Music Performance Anxiety is, 

How it Works, and Avoiding its Effects in the Classroom.” International Trumpet Guild Journal, 

Volume 38/3, March 2014, pp. 23-32. 

 

CONFERENCE PRESENTATIONS: 

July 2019 

 

March 2017 

 

January 2017 

 

October 2014 

Performance Anxiety:  How it 

Works and the Means to Defeat it 

Performance Anxiety:  How it 

Works and the Means to Defeat it 

Performance Anxiety:  How it 

Works and the Means to Defeat it 

Panelist: Discussing a Career in 

Music 

International Trumpet 

Guild 

National Trumpet 

Guild 

Georgia Music 

Educators Association 

Midwest Trumpet 

Festival 

Miami, FL 

 

Lexington, KY 

Athens, GA 

 

 

Pittsburg, KS 

June 2014 The Research Room: Poster 

Presentation  

International Trumpet 

Guild  

Valley Forge, PA 

February 2014 Performance Anxiety: How it 

Works and the Means to Defeat it 

Texas Music  

Educators Association  

San Antonio, TX 

 

FEATURED GUEST ARTIST 

2019 International Congress of 

Trumpet 

Conservatorio Superior de 

Música 

Castellon, 

Spain 

(2020) USM Trumpet Festival University of Southern 

Mississippi 

Hattiesburg, 

MS 

 

INVITED RECITALIST 

2019 

2019 

2019 

2019 

2018 

2017 

2017 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2015 

The University of Central Florida 

University of Akron 

Colorado State University 

University of North Florida 

Louisiana State University 

Florida State University 

University of South Carolina 

Columbus State University 

University of Florida 

Texas Christian University 

Valdosta State University 

Delta State University 

Oklahoma City University 

Orlando, FL 

Akron, OH 

Fort Collins, CO 

Jacksonville, FL 

Baton Rouge, LA 

Tallahassee, FL 

Columbia, SC 

Columbus, GA 

Gainesville, FL 

Fort Worth, TX 

Valdosta, GA 

Cleveland, MS 

Oklahoma City, OK 

2015 University of Central Oklahoma Edward, OK 

2015 Pittsburg State University Pittsburg, KS 

2015 Wichita State University Wichita, KS 

2015 Oklahoma State University Stillwater, OK 
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2015 

 

Tulsa Community College 

 

Tulsa, OK 

2014 University of Oklahoma Norman, OK 

2014 University of Texas at Austin Austin, TX 

2014 University of Southern Mississippi Hattiesburg, MS 

2014 University of South Alabama Mobile, AL 

2014 

2014 

Austin Peay State Univesrity 

Lamar University 

Clarkesville, TN 

Beaumont, TX 

2014 San Jacinto College Houston, TX 

 

CLINICIAN AND MASTERCLASS INSTRUCTION: 

2019 

2019 

2019 

2019 

2018 

2017 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2015 

The University of Central Florida 

University of Akron 

Coloroado State University 

University of North Florida 

Louisiana State University 

University of South Carolina 

Columbus State University 

University of Florida 

Texas Christian University 

Midwest Trumpet Festival 

Orlando, FL 

Akron, OH 

Fort Collins, CO 

Jacksonville, FL 

Baton Rouge, LA 

Columbia, SC 

Columbus, GA 

Gainesville, FL 

Fort Worth, TX 

Pittsburg, KS 

2015 Oklahoma City University Oklahoma City, OK 

2015 University of Central Oklahoma Edmond, OK 

2015 Pittsburg State University Pittsburg, KS 

2015 Southwestern Oklahoma State University Weatherford, OK 

2015 Wichita State University Wichita, KS 

2015 Oklahoma State University Stillwater, OK 

2014 University of Texas at Austin Austin, TX 

2014 University of Houston Houston, TX 

2014 University of South Alabama Mobile, AL 

2014 Lamar University Beaumont, TX 

 

INVITED GUEST LECTURER:  

2017 

2014 

Florida State University, September 25 

University of South Alabama, September 22 

Tallahassee, FL 

Mobile, AL 

2013 University of Houston, December 5 Houston, TX 

2013 Texas State University, November 21 San Marcos, TX 

2013 Sam Houston State University, November 11 Huntsville, TX 

2013 Del Mar College, October 25 Corpus Christi, TX 

2013 University of Wisconsin, October 14 Madison, WI 

2013 Northern Illinois University, October 11 DeKalb, IL 

2013 University of Wisconsin Whitewater, October 11 Whitewater, WI 
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2013 

 

Wheaton College, October 10 

 

Wheaton, IL 

2013 University of Minnesota, October 9 Minneapolis, MN 

2013 University of Iowa, October 8 Iowa City, IA 

2013 University of Wisconsin Platteville, October 7 Platteville, WI 

 

CAMPUS TALKS: 

2017 

 

2014 

The Elephant in the Room: Discussing  

Music Performance Anxiety 

The Elephant in the Room: Discussing 

Music Performance Anxiety 

Valdosta State 

University 

Northeastern State 

University 

Valdosta, GA 

 

Tahlequah, OK 

2014 The Elephant in the Room: Discussing 

Music Performance Anxiety 

San Jacinto College 

South 

Houston, TX 

 

RELATED TEACHING EXPERIENCE: 

2019- 

2019- 

2019- 

2017-2019 

2017-2019 

2016-2019 

2016-2019 

2016-2018 

2016 

Trumpet Methods Instructor 

Knights Trumpet Ensemble Coach 

Centaurus Brass Quintet Coach 

Trumpet Methods 

Advanced Trumpet Pedagogy  

New Jazz Ensemble Instructor 

Trumpet Ensemble Instructor 

Sonorous Brass Quintet Coach 

Trumpet Ensemble Instructor 

University of Central Florida, Orlando, FL 

University of Central Florida, Orlando, FL 

University of Central Florida, Orlando, FL 

Valdosta State University, Valdosta, GA 

Valdosta State University, Valdosta, GA 

Valdosta State University, Valdosta, GA 

Valdosta State University, Valdosta, GA 

Valdosta State University, Valdosta, GA 

Pittsburg State University, Pittsburg, KS 

2015 

2014-2015 

2014-2015 

Music Theory I 

Trumpet Ensemble Instructor 

Trumpet Instructor 

Northeastern State University, Tahlequah, OK 

Northeastern State University, Tahlequah, OK 

NSU Community Music Academy 

2014-2015 

2014 

2014 

2013-2014 

Elementary Music Education 

Music Appreciation 

American Pop 

Trumpet Instructor 

Northeastern State University, Tahlequah, OK 

San Jacinto College South, Houston, TX 

San Jacinto College South, Houston, TX 

Seven Lakes High School, Katy, TX 

2012-2013 Trumpet Instructor Cedar Ridge High School, Round Rock, TX 

2009-2010 Trumpet Instructor Westview Middle School, Pflugerville TX 

2009-2010 Trumpet Instructor Park Crest Middle School, Pflugerville TX 

2008-2009 Trumpet Instructor McCallum Fine Arts Academy, Austin TX 

2007-2008 Trumpet Instructor William Fremd High School, Palatine IL 

2007-2008 Trumpet Instructor Mundelein High School, Mundelein IL 

2006-2007 Instrumental Music Director Harlan High School, Chicago IL 

2006-2007 General Music Instructor Harlan Community Academy, Chicago IL 

 

AUDITION AWARDS: 

2017 

2016 

2013 

Winner 

Winner 

Winner 

Albany Symphony Orchestra Principal Trumpet 

Valdosta Symphony Orchestra Principal Trumpet 

Texas Medical Center Orchestra 
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2012 

 

Substitute Audition 

 

Houston Symphony Orchestra 

2013 Semi-Finalist New World Symphony 

2011 Semi-Finalist US Coast Guard Premier Military Ensemble 

2011 Finalist Aspen Music Festival ABQ Fellowship 

2011 Runner-up Concerto Competition, The University of Texas at Austin 

2010 Finalist Concerto Competition, The University of Texas at Austin 

2010 Finalist National Trumpet Competition, Ensemble Division 

 

ENSEMBLE EXPERIENCE: 

2017-Present 

2016-Present 

2016-2019 

2016-2019 

Jacksonville Symphony (Substitute) 

Albany Symphony Orchestra (Principal) 

Valdosta Symphony Orchestra (Principal) 

Coastal Symphony of Georgia (Substitute) 

2016-2019 

2017-2019 

2016-2018 

2016-2017 

2016 

2016 

Faculty Jazz Combo, Valdosta State University 

Sinfonia Gulf Coast (Substitute) 

Hilton Head Symphony Orchestra (Substitute) 

Symphony Orchestra Augusta (Substitute) 

Macon Symphony Orchestra (Substitute) 

Kansas City Symphony (Substitute) 

2015-2016 Tulsa Symphony Orchestra (Substitute) 

2015-2016 Frontier Brass Brand (Principal Solo Cornet) 

2015 Opera North (Trumpet) 

2015 Oklahoma City Philharmonic (Substitute) 

2015 Tulsa Ballet (Substitute) 

2015 Signature Symphony (Substitute) 

2014-2015 Sequoyah Brass Quintet, Northeastern State University 

2013-2014 Texas Medical Center Orchestra (Principal) 

2010-2013 Bach Cantata Project (Principal) 

2010-2013 City Limits Brass Quintet 

2012 Houston Symphony Orchestra (Substitute) 

2012 Austin Opera (Substitute) 

2011 Round Top Summer Festival Institute 

2009 Texas Music Festival 

 

SOLOIST/FEATURED PERFORMER: 

(2020) 

2017 

2012 

Imagined Conversations 

Rhapsody 

2nd Brandenburg Concerto 

Zack Stanton 

David Sterrett 

J.S. Bach 

ITG New Works Recital 

ITG New Works Recital 

UT Bach Cantata Project 

2012 Ode to St. Cecilia’s Day G. F. Handel UT Choral Arts Society 

2012 Dettingen Te Deum G. F. Handel UT Choral Arts Society  

2012 Brass Quintet R. Beaser UT New Music Ensemble 

2011 L’Histoire du Soldat  I. Stravinsky Round Top Summer Festival Faculty 

2011 Mass L. Bernstein Brass Quintet Soloist, UT W. Ens. 
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2009 

 

Concerto in D 

 

G.P. Telemann 

 

UT Early Music Ensemble 

2008 Quiet City A. Copland Texas Chamber Group 

2008 Threepenny Opera Suite K. Weill North Shore Concert Band 

 

MEMBERSHIPS: 

2016-Present 

2013-Present 

2010-Present 

2016-2017 

American Federation of Musicians 

College Music Society 

International Trumpet Guild 

National Association for Music Education (GA Chapter) 

2012-2014 Texas Music Educators Association 

 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE: 

2019- 

 

(2020) 

2019 

2018-2019 

 

2017-2019 

 

2017 

 

2014-2017 

 

2014-2017 

Member 

 

Trumpet Day Host 

Solo Competition Judge (Finals) 

Founder and President 

 

Recruiting Committee Chair 

 

New Work Commissioned 

 

Inside the Orchestra Section 

Column Assistant 

Music Reviews Column Assistant 

Florida International Trumpet Guild 

Affiliate Chapter 

University of Central Florida 

International Trumpet Guild 

Georgia International Trumpet Guild 

Affiliate Chapter 

Valdosta State University Department  

of Music 

Imagined Conversations for Trumpet and 

Piano, Composer Zack Stanton 

International Trumpet Guild Journal 

 

International Trumpet Guild Journal 

2015 Solo Competition Judge (Prelims) International Trumpet Guild 

2015 Trumpet Festival Host Northeastern State University 

2010-2013 Contractor: Bach Cantata Project University of Texas at Austin 
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