Assistant Professor of Trumpet, The University of Central Florida jesse.cook@ucf.edu. ~ www.jessepatrickcook.com

#### **EDUCATION:**

2013	DMA, Trumpet Performance	The Butler School of Music,
		The University of Texas at Austin
2010	MM, Trumpet Performance	The Butler School of Music,
		The University of Texas at Austin
2005	BM, Instrumental Music Education	Chicago College of Performing Arts,
		Roosevelt University

#### PROFESSIONAL TEACHING EXPERIENCE:

2019-	Assistant Professor of Trumpet	The University of Central Florida, Orlando, FL
2016-2019	Assistant Professor of Trumpet	Valdosta State University, Valdosta, GA
2016	Lecturer of Trumpet	Pittsburg State University, Pittsburg, KS
2014-2015	Adjunct Professor of Trumpet	Northeastern State University, Tahlequah, OK
2010-2013	Trumpet Teaching Assistant	The University of Texas at Austin, Austin, TX

#### **RECORDINGS:**

(Jan 2020 Release)	MSR Classics Records	Imagined Conversations:
		Modern American Music for Trumpet

#### **PUBLICATIONS:**

Cook, Jesse. "Inside the Orchestra: Interview with Tony Prisk, 2<sub>nd</sub> Trumpet of the Philadelphia Orchestra." *International Trumpet Guild Journal*, Volume 41/3, March 2017, pp. 71-74.

Cook, Jesse. "New Music Review for Brass & Percussion Ensemble: Georg Frederich Fuchs." *International Trumpet Guild Journal*, Volume 40/3, March 2016, p. 75.

Cook, Jesse. "New Music Review for Trumpet Quintet: Handel/Rinaldo." *International Trumpet Guild Journal*, Volume 40/2, January 2016, p. 87.

Cook, Jesse. "Midwest Trumpet Festival Review." *International Trumpet Guild Journal*, Volume 40/2, January 2016, p. 91.

Cook, Jesse. "Inside the Orchestra: Interview with Mark Hughes, Principal Trumpet of the Houston Symphony Orchestra. *International Trumpet Guild Journal*, Volume 39/2, January 2015, pp. 88-91.

Cook, Jesse. "New Music Review for Trumpet Sextet: Forever Sky by Josh Hobbs." *International Trumpet Guild Journal*, Volume 39/2, January 2015, p. 101.

Cook, Jesse. "Music Performance Anxiety, Part II: Understanding Music Performance Anxiety is, How it Works, and Avoiding its Effects in the Classroom." *International Trumpet Guild Journal*, Volume 38/4, June 2014, pp. 29-37.

Assistant Professor of Trumpet, The University of Central Florida jesse.cook@ucf.edu. ~ www.jessepatrickcook.com

Cook, Jesse. "Music Performance Anxiety, Part I: Understanding Music Performance Anxiety is, How it Works, and Avoiding its Effects in the Classroom." *International Trumpet Guild Journal*, Volume 38/3, March 2014, pp. 23-32.

#### **CONFERENCE PRESENTATIONS:**

July 2019	Performance Anxiety: How it	<b>International Trumpet</b>	Miami, FL
	Works and the Means to Defeat it	Guild	
March 2017	Performance Anxiety: How it	National Trumpet	Lexington, KY
	Works and the Means to Defeat it	Guild	Athens, GA
January 2017	Performance Anxiety: How it	Georgia Music	
	Works and the Means to Defeat it	<b>Educators Association</b>	
October 2014	Panelist: Discussing a Career in	Midwest Trumpet	Pittsburg, KS
	Music	Festival	
June 2014	The Research Room: Poster	<b>International Trumpet</b>	Valley Forge, PA
	Presentation	Guild	
February 2014	Performance Anxiety: How it	Texas Music	San Antonio, TX
	Works and the Means to Defeat it	<b>Educators Association</b>	

### FEATURED GUEST ARTIST

2019	International Congress of	Conservatorio Superior de	Castellon,
	Trumpet	Música	Spain
(2020)	USM Trumpet Festival	University of Southern	Hattiesburg,
		Mississippi	MS

#### **INVITED RECITALIST**

2019	The University of Central Florida	Orlando, FL
2019	University of Akron	Akron, OH
2019	Colorado State University	Fort Collins, CO
2019	University of North Florida	Jacksonville, FL
2018	Louisiana State University	Baton Rouge, LA
2017	Florida State University	Tallahassee, FL
2017	University of South Carolina	Columbia, SC
2016	Columbus State University	Columbus, GA
2016	University of Florida	Gainesville, FL
2016	Texas Christian University	Fort Worth, TX
2016	Valdosta State University	Valdosta, GA
2016	Delta State University	Cleveland, MS
2015	Oklahoma City University	Oklahoma City, OK
2015	University of Central Oklahoma	Edward, OK
2015	Pittsburg State University	Pittsburg, KS
2015	Wichita State University	Wichita, KS
2015	Oklahoma State University	Stillwater, OK
	ř	,

# Assistant Professor of Trumpet, The University of Central Florida jesse.cook@ucf.edu. ~ www.jessepatrickcook.com

2015	Tulsa Community College	Tulsa, OK
2014	University of Oklahoma	Norman, OK
2014	University of Texas at Austin	Austin, TX
2014	University of Southern Mississippi	Hattiesburg, MS
2014	University of South Alabama	Mobile, AL
2014	Austin Peay State University	Clarkesville, TN
2014	Lamar University	Beaumont, TX
2014	San Jacinto College	Houston, TX

#### **CLINICIAN AND MASTERCLASS INSTRUCTION:**

CLITTIC	minimize which is the end of the control of the con	
2019	The University of Central Florida	Orlando, FL
2019	University of Akron	Akron, OH
2019	Coloroado State University	Fort Collins, CO
2019	University of North Florida	Jacksonville, FL
2018	Louisiana State University	Baton Rouge, LA
2017	University of South Carolina	Columbia, SC
2016	Columbus State University	Columbus, GA
2016	University of Florida	Gainesville, FL
2016	Texas Christian University	Fort Worth, TX
2015	Midwest Trumpet Festival	Pittsburg, KS
2015	Oklahoma City University	Oklahoma City, OK
2015	University of Central Oklahoma	Edmond, OK
2015	Pittsburg State University	Pittsburg, KS
2015	Southwestern Oklahoma State University	Weatherford, OK
2015	Wichita State University	Wichita, KS
2015	Oklahoma State University	Stillwater, OK
2014	University of Texas at Austin	Austin, TX
2014	University of Houston	Houston, TX
2014	University of South Alabama	Mobile, AL
2014	Lamar University	Beaumont, TX

### **INVITED GUEST LECTURER:**

2017	Florida State University, September 25	Tallahassee, FL
2014	University of South Alabama, September 22	Mobile, AL
2013	University of Houston, December 5	Houston, TX
2013	Texas State University, November 21	San Marcos, TX
2013	Sam Houston State University, November 11	Huntsville, TX
2013	Del Mar College, October 25	Corpus Christi, TX
2013	University of Wisconsin, October 14	Madison, WI
2013	Northern Illinois University, October 11	DeKalb, IL
2013	University of Wisconsin Whitewater, October 11	Whitewater, WI

Assistant Professor of Trumpet, The University of Central Florida jesse.cook@ucf.edu. ~ www.jessepatrickcook.com

2013	Wheaton College, October 10	Wheaton, IL
2013	University of Minnesota, October 9	Minneapolis, MN
2013	University of Iowa, October 8	Iowa City, IA
2013	University of Wisconsin Platteville, October 7	Platteville, WI

### **CAMPUS TALKS:**

2017	The Elephant in the Room: Discussing	Valdosta State	Valdosta, GA
	Music Performance Anxiety	University	
2014	The Elephant in the Room: Discussing	Northeastern State	Tahlequah, OK
	Music Performance Anxiety	University	
2014	The Elephant in the Room: Discussing	San Jacinto College	Houston, TX
	Music Performance Anxiety	South	

#### **RELATED TEACHING EXPERIENCE:**

2019-	Trumpet Methods Instructor	University of Central Florida, Orlando, FL
2019-	Knights Trumpet Ensemble Coach	University of Central Florida, Orlando, FL
2019-	Centaurus Brass Quintet Coach	University of Central Florida, Orlando, FL
2017-2019	Trumpet Methods	Valdosta State University, Valdosta, GA
2017-2019	Advanced Trumpet Pedagogy	Valdosta State University, Valdosta, GA
2016-2019	New Jazz Ensemble Instructor	Valdosta State University, Valdosta, GA
2016-2019	Trumpet Ensemble Instructor	Valdosta State University, Valdosta, GA
2016-2018	Sonorous Brass Quintet Coach	Valdosta State University, Valdosta, GA
2016	Trumpet Ensemble Instructor	Pittsburg State University, Pittsburg, KS
2015	Music Theory I	Northeastern State University, Tahlequah, OK
2014-2015	Trumpet Ensemble Instructor	Northeastern State University, Tahlequah, OK
2014-2015	Trumpet Instructor	NSU Community Music Academy
2014-2015	Elementary Music Education	Northeastern State University, Tahlequah, OK
2014	Music Appreciation	San Jacinto College South, Houston, TX
2014	American Pop	San Jacinto College South, Houston, TX
2013-2014	Trumpet Instructor	Seven Lakes High School, Katy, TX
2012-2013	Trumpet Instructor	Cedar Ridge High School, Round Rock, TX
2009-2010	Trumpet Instructor	Westview Middle School, Pflugerville TX
2009-2010	Trumpet Instructor	Park Crest Middle School, Pflugerville TX
2008-2009	Trumpet Instructor	McCallum Fine Arts Academy, Austin TX
2007-2008	Trumpet Instructor	William Fremd High School, Palatine IL
2007-2008	Trumpet Instructor	Mundelein High School, Mundelein IL
2006-2007	Instrumental Music Director	Harlan High School, Chicago IL
2006-2007	General Music Instructor	Harlan Community Academy, Chicago IL

#### **AUDITION AWARDS:**

2017	Winner	Albany Symphony Orchestra Principal Trumpet
2016	Winner	Valdosta Symphony Orchestra Principal Trumpet
2013	Winner	Texas Medical Center Orchestra

# Assistant Professor of Trumpet, The University of Central Florida jesse.cook@ucf.edu. ~ www.jessepatrickcook.com

2012	Substitute Audition	Houston Symphony Orchestra
2013	Semi-Finalist	New World Symphony
2011	Semi-Finalist	US Coast Guard Premier Military Ensemble
2011	Finalist	Aspen Music Festival ABQ Fellowship
2011	Runner-up	Concerto Competition, The University of Texas at Austin
2010	Finalist	Concerto Competition, The University of Texas at Austin
2010	Finalist	National Trumpet Competition, Ensemble Division

#### **ENSEMBLE EXPERIENCE:**

2017-Present	Jacksonville Symphony (Substitute)
2016-Present	Albany Symphony Orchestra (Principal)
2016-2019	Valdosta Symphony Orchestra (Principal)
2016-2019	Coastal Symphony of Georgia (Substitute)
2016-2019	Faculty Jazz Combo, Valdosta State University
2017-2019	Sinfonia Gulf Coast (Substitute)
2016-2018	Hilton Head Symphony Orchestra (Substitute)
2016-2017	Symphony Orchestra Augusta (Substitute)
2016	Macon Symphony Orchestra (Substitute)
2016	Kansas City Symphony (Substitute)
2015-2016	Tulsa Symphony Orchestra (Substitute)
2015-2016	Frontier Brass Brand (Principal Solo Cornet)
2015	Opera North (Trumpet)
2015	Oklahoma City Philharmonic (Substitute)
2015	Tulsa Ballet (Substitute)
2015	Signature Symphony (Substitute)
2014-2015	Sequoyah Brass Quintet, Northeastern State University
2013-2014	Texas Medical Center Orchestra (Principal)
2010-2013	Bach Cantata Project (Principal)
2010-2013	City Limits Brass Quintet
2012	Houston Symphony Orchestra (Substitute)
2012	Austin Opera (Substitute)
2011	Round Top Summer Festival Institute
2009	Texas Music Festival

### **SOLOIST/FEATURED PERFORMER:**

(2020)	<b>Imagined Conversations</b>	Zack Stanton	ITG New Works Recital
2017	Rhapsody	<b>David Sterrett</b>	ITG New Works Recital
2012	2nd Brandenburg Concerto	J.S. Bach	UT Bach Cantata Project
2012	Ode to St. Cecilia's Day	G. F. Handel	UT Choral Arts Society
2012	Dettingen Te Deum	G. F. Handel	UT Choral Arts Society
2012	Brass Quintet	R. Beaser	UT New Music Ensemble
2011	L'Histoire du Soldat	I. Stravinsky	Round Top Summer Festival Faculty
2011	Mass	L. Bernstein	Brass Quintet Soloist, UT W. Ens.

Assistant Professor of Trumpet, The University of Central Florida jesse.cook@ucf.edu. ~ www.jessepatrickcook.com

2009	Concerto in D	G.P. Telemann	UT Early Music Ensemble
2008	Quiet City	<ul><li>A. Copland</li></ul>	Texas Chamber Group
2008	Threepenny Opera Suite	K. Weill	North Shore Concert Band

### **MEMBERSHIPS:**

2016-Present	American Federation of Musicians
2013-Present	College Music Society
2010-Present	International Trumpet Guild
2016-2017	National Association for Music Education (GA Chapter)
2012-2014	Texas Music Educators Association

### **PROFESSIONAL SERVICE:**

2019-	Member	Florida International Trumpet Guild Affiliate Chapter
(2020)	Trumpet Day Host	University of Central Florida
2019	Solo Competition Judge (Finals)	International Trumpet Guild
2018-2019	Founder and President	Georgia International Trumpet Guild
		Affiliate Chapter
2017-2019	Recruiting Committee Chair	Valdosta State University Department
		of Music
2017	New Work Commissioned	Imagined Conversations for Trumpet and
		Piano, Composer Zack Stanton
2014-2017	Inside the Orchestra Section	International Trumpet Guild Journal
	Column Assistant	
2014-2017	Music Reviews Column Assistant	International Trumpet Guild Journal
2015	Solo Competition Judge (Prelims)	International Trumpet Guild
2015	Trumpet Festival Host	Northeastern State University
2010-2013	Contractor: Bach Cantata Project	University of Texas at Austin